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Dear partner;

The Broadband Forum recently elected Christophe Alter to the position of Technical Committee Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum is sent to Mr. Alter.

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP WG SA2 
Balazs Bertenyi, Chair 3GPP SA2 (balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com) 

From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Date: 2010-12-10
Subject: Response to 3GPP SA2 liaison on BBF Access Interworking (bbf2010.1196).
The Broadband Forum would like to thank 3GPP SA2 for your liaison on BBF Access Interworking (communicated in 3GPP document S2-106004).

In your LS, you requested feedback on any preference that BBF may have for one of the two QoS interworking principles that 3GPP is currently discussing. 
BBF has discussed the request and DSCP marking is the method supported by BBF specifications. The SPI/SDF-based method has been discussed. At the present time this method is not supported by BBF specifications and its introduction is considered too complex at this stage; it would have a significant impact on BNG and RG.

Concerning further TR reference information and BBF node support, TR-092 describes BRAS support of DSCP marking. TR-101 describes DSCP support in Access Nodes and Aggregation Nodes. TR-124 includes requirements for DSCP support in the RG. 
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum COO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	7th – 11th  March, 2011
	Boston, USA

	16th – 20th  May, 2011
	Berlin, Germany


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
